enrollment provisions implemented subsequent to January 1, 2011.

(B) Provide additional reimbursements to the hospital for contracted hospital inpatient and hospital outpatient services in a
form and manner that is projected by the department to total twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) annually in addition to
the amount described in subparagraph (A).

(C) Align with the goals and objectives of the department’s comprehensive quality strategy.

(D) To the extent appropriate, link payments to value and outcomes, consistent with measures selected by the department